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About the title and cover page

Just like a school of fish swim in synchrony, the proteins in the human body behave comparably.
Proteins do not act alone, but are directly and indirectly influenced by proteins in their
environment. Sequentially, these surrounding proteins are also affected by their neighbors
resulting in a beautiful synergy unlocking protein communication. This protein crosstalk is
disrupted in disease and can be perceived as a fish swimming against the flow, distressing its
shoal. In drug discovery we identify the afflicting fish and steer them into the right direction.
Using medicines we can change the behavior of proteins; an undertaking that listens carefully
as only the deviant proteins should be targeted. Therefore, this process calls for methods that
allow us to tune the selectivity of medicines, enabling the proteins to be in harmony once again.






Contents

Chapter one
Chapter two

Chapter three

Chapter four

Chapter five

Chapter six

Chapter seven

General Introduction
Advances and Challenges in Computational Target Prediction

Identification of Novel Small Molecule Inhibitors for Solute Carrier
SGLT1 using Proteochemometric Modeling

Quantitative Prediction of Selectivity between the A
Adenosine Receptors

and A,

1

Successive Statistical and Structure-Based Modeling to Identify
Chemically Novel Kinase Inhibitors

Annotation of Allosteric Compounds to Enhance Bioactivity Modeling
for Class A GPCRs

General Conclusions
Summary

Samenvatting
Samenvatting voor Leken
Glossary

List of Publications
Curticulum Vitae

Acknowledgements

21

49

73

97

129

149

159

163

167

175

181

185

189






