

Proteins in harmony: Tuning selectivity in early drug discovery Burggraaff, L.

Citation

Burggraaff, L. (2020, October 21). *Proteins in harmony: Tuning selectivity in early drug discovery*. Retrieved from https://hdl.handle.net/1887/136965

Version: Publisher's Version

License: License agreement concerning inclusion of doctoral thesis in the

Institutional Repository of the University of Leiden

Downloaded from: https://hdl.handle.net/1887/136965

Note: To cite this publication please use the final published version (if applicable).

Cover Page



Universiteit Leiden



The handle http://hdl.handle.net/1887/136965 holds various files of this Leiden University dissertation.

Author: Burggraaff, L.

Title: Proteins in harmony: Tuning selectivity in early drug discovery

Issue date: 2020-10-21

Proteins in Harmony Tuning Selectivity in Early Drug Discovery

The research described in this thesis was performed at the Division of Drug Discovery and Safety of the Leiden Academic Centre for Drug Research (LACDR), Leiden University, The Netherlands.
Cover design and thesis layout by Lindsey Burggraaff
This thesis was printed by Ipskamp Printing
© Lindsey Burggraaff 2020 All rights reserved. No part of this thesis may be reproduced in any form or by any means without permission of the author.

Proteins in Harmony Tuning Selectivity in Early Drug Discovery

Proefschrift

ter verkrijging van de graad van Doctor aan de Universiteit Leiden, op gezag van Rector Magnificus prof. mr. C.J.J.M. Stolker, volgens besluit van het College voor Promoties te verdedigen op woensdag 21 oktober 2020 klokke 15:00 uur

door

Lindsey Burggraaff geboren te Purmerend, Nederland in 1990 Promotors: Prof. dr. Adriaan P. IJzerman

Prof. dr. Herman W.T. van Vlijmen

Co-promotor: Prof. dr. Gerard J.P. van Westen

Promotiecommissie: Prof. dr. Hubertus Irth - Voorzitter

Prof. dr. Joke A. Bouwstra - Secretaris

Prof. dr. Didier Rognan (University of Strasbourg) Dr. Hugo Gutiérrez-de-Terán (Uppsala University) Dr. Michael T.M. Emmerich (Leiden University)

About the title and cover page

Just like a school of fish swim in synchrony, the proteins in the human body behave comparably. Proteins do not act alone, but are directly and indirectly influenced by proteins in their environment. Sequentially, these surrounding proteins are also affected by their neighbors resulting in a beautiful synergy unlocking protein communication. This protein crosstalk is disrupted in disease and can be perceived as a fish swimming against the flow, distressing its shoal. In drug discovery we identify the afflicting fish and steer them into the right direction. Using medicines we can change the behavior of proteins; an undertaking that listens carefully as only the deviant proteins should be targeted. Therefore, this process calls for methods that allow us to tune the selectivity of medicines, enabling the proteins to be in harmony once again.

Contents

Chapter one	General Introduction	9
Chapter two	Advances and Challenges in Computational Target Prediction	21
Chapter three	Identification of Novel Small Molecule Inhibitors for Solute Carrier SGLT1 using Proteochemometric Modeling	49
Chapter four	Quantitative Prediction of Selectivity between the ${\rm A_1}$ and ${\rm A_{2A}}$ Adenosine Receptors	73
Chapter five	Successive Statistical and Structure-Based Modeling to Identify Chemically Novel Kinase Inhibitors	97
Chapter six	Annotation of Allosteric Compounds to Enhance Bioactivity Modeling for Class A GPCRs	129
Chapter seven	General Conclusions	149
	Summary	159
	Samenvatting	163
	Samenvatting voor Leken	167
	Glossary	175
	List of Publications	181
	Curriculum Vitae	185
	Acknowledgements	189